

Item – 38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh

... Appellant/s

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi

... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

19.12.2019

On the request made by both the parties, post the matter on 23.03.2020.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book since the records from Lower Court are received.

Interim order, if any granted, will continue till then.

JUDGE

Larson