

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

29.04.2021

Post on 14.07.2021.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet