

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

02.12.2021

Ms. L. Rebeda, learned counsel, appears for the appellant. As rightly pointed out by her, this second appeal was admitted on 15.11.2019, framing substantial questions of law for consideration.

Registry is directed to take note of the same and list this matter for hearing on 16.02.2022.

Mr. R.K. Priyokumar, learned counsel for the respondent, shall secure copies of the paper book by the said date and prepare for final arguments.

Post on 16.02.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE