

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

19-05-2022

Ms. K. Neeru, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, seeks some more time to advance arguments.

Mr. R.K. Priyokumar, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. R.K. Priyokumar, learned counsel, in the cause list.

Post on 11-07-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria