

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

11-07-2022

Ms. K. Neeru, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Priyokumar, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

As second appeals of earlier vintage are still pending consideration, this appeal cannot be heard at this stage.

The matter is accordingly adjourned and the Registry is directed to post the matter in due course of time.

Post tentatively on 18-10-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria