

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi.

...Respondent

**With
MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

18-10-2022

Ms. K. Neeru, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. R.K. Priyokumar, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

Registry is directed to list MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022 along with the second appeal at the time of its final hearing. In the meanwhile, it is open to the respondent to file a reply thereto, if need be.

As second appeals of earlier vintage are still pending consideration, Registry is directed to list this appeal for hearing tentatively on 28.02.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet