

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 7 of 2019 with
MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022**

RK Sanatomba Singh @ RK Tombisana Singh
.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi
.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

06.04.2023

Present Ms. K. Neeru, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. RK. Priyokumar, learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has given no objection and returned the file to the client 2 (two) days back and she will appear no longer in this matter. In the circumstances, 2 (two) weeks' time is given to the appellant to engage new counsel.

Fix on 25.04.2023.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Ms. K. Neeru, learned counsel for the appellant, from the cause list.

JUDGE

joshua