

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. SANATOMBA SINGH @ R.K. TOMBISANA SINGH

....Appellant/s

- Versus -

SMT ADHIKARIMAYUM SHANTI DEVI

...Respondents

With MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

31.08.2023

[1] Mr. M. Gourahari, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter may be taken up after 2(two) weeks.

[2] Mr. RK Priyokumar, learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

[3] List on 19th September, 2023.

JUDGE

- Larson