

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 7 of 2019

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh

...***Appellant/s***

Vrs.

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022

MC(RSA) No. 29 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.10.2025

Mr. Ph. Satyajit Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that the appellant has taken away the brief from him to engage another counsel. The learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up these matters after 2(two) weeks'.

Ms. Merina Th., learned counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 19.11.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy