

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 7 of 2019 With  
MC (RSA) No. 17 of 2022 With  
MC (RSA) No. 29 of 2024**

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana Singh  
***Appellant***

***Vs.***

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi  
***Respondent***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***19.11.2025***

On the joint request made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 16.12.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*