

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 7 of 2019 with
MC(RSA) No. 17 of 2022 with
MC(RSA) No. 29 of 2024**

R.K. Sanatomba Singh @ R.K. Tombisana
Singh

.... Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Adhikarimayum Shanti Devi

.... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

06.05.2026

- [1] On joint request, list this case on 14.07.2026.
- [2] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba